
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037974-2024 

Contract

24 030 Integrated Lifestyle Service

Cheshire East Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037974

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0471fd  

Published 25 November 2024, 11:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire East Borough Council

Westfields, Middlewich Road

Sandbach

CW11 1HZ

Contact

Mrs Emma Harris

Email

emma.harris@cheshireeast.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1270686440

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037974-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037974-2024
mailto:emma.harris@cheshireeast.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

24 030 Integrated Lifestyle Service

Reference number

DN710412

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/
http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cheshire East Council is sought a provider to deliver an Integrated Lifestyle Service, known

locally as One You Cheshire East for all residents across the borough. The service provides

advice, information and lifestyle programmes for residents to stop smoking, manage their

weight, improve their physical activity and falls prevention support. The service objective is

to have a meaningful impact on the health outcomes of the population and reduce the gap in

health inequalities experienced in parts of the borough. There are also low level support

interventions for mental health alcohol use. Delivery of the programmes also includes

screening of participants to ensure eligibility and signposting to relevant lifestyle related

services/activities. The service undertakes marketing and outreach activities to promote the

service and the health benefits of the lifestyle programmes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,082,629

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD62 - Cheshire East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

One You Cheshire East is comprised of lifestyle programmes to be delivered as follows:

• Smoking cessation – for children & adults aged 12+

• Weight management – for adults 18+

• Family weight management – for children identified as having excess weight and their
families

• Physical activity – for adults 18+

• Falls Prevention – adults 65+

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This is a contract has an initial term of 3 years from 01/11/2024 – 31/10/2027 with 3 x 12

months optional extensions to be extended at the sole discretion of the Council.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-019227

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C3016

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/019227-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Everybody Health & Leisure

Altrincham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD62 - Cheshire East

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,082,629

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

ROYAL COURTS OF JUSTICE

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-03T03:51:41+0100
	TCPDF




